Effects On Equity

	 SGD/RM - strengthened by 9% (2013: 3%)		  945,551	 280,581
 		  - weakened by 9% (2013: 3%)		  (945,551)	 (280,581)

SOLID AUTOMOTIVE BERHAD82

Notes to the Financial Statements (cont'd)
For the Financial Year Ended 30 April 2014

Notes to the Financial Statements

35.	 Financial Instruments (CONT’D)

35.1	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

(a)	 Market Risk (Cont’d)

(ii)	 Interest Rate Risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate
risk arises mainly from interest-bearing financial assets and liabilities. The Group’s policy is to
obtain the most favourable interest rates available.

	 Information relating to the Group’s exposure to the interest rate risk of the financial liabilities is
disclosed in Note 35.1(c) to the financial statements.

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

	 The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest
rates at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

		  The Group
					   2014	 2013
					   RM	 RM

	 Effects On Profit After Tax

	 Increase of 100 basis point (bp)			   (242,354)	 (88,312)
	 Decrease of 100 bp				   242,354	 88,312

(iii)	 Equity Price Risk

	 The Group does not have any quoted investments and hence is not exposed to price risk.

(b)	 Credit Risk

	 The Group’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises mainly from trade
and other receivables. The Group manages its exposure to credit risk by the application of credit
approvals, credit limits and monitoring procedures on an ongoing basis. For other financial assets
(including cash and bank balances), the Group minimises credit risk by dealing exclusively with high
credit rating counterparties.

	 The Group establishes an allowance for impairment that represents its estimate of incurred losses in